

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3488 OF 2016

(Dr. Chandrashekhar s/o Madanlal Gattani vs. State of Maharashtra thr. the Secretary,
Deptment of Revenue & Forest & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
KUM. INDIRA JAIN, JJ.
JUNE 24, 2016.**

Heard Shri S.P. Dharmadhikari, learned Senior Advocate with Shri D.V. Chauhan, learned counsel for the petitioner.

The submission of the learned Senior Advocate is, the provisions of Section 10A contained in Chapter IIIA of Ordinance No. 9 of 2014, do not extend to the work of beautification of the area for which acquisition is proposed.

Notice before admission, returnable on 05.07.2016.

Shri N.H. Joshi , learned APP waives notice for respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 & 5.

The parties to maintain status quo as on today, in the meanwhile.

JUDGE

JUDGE

*GS.