

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3488 OF 2016

Dr. Chandrashekhar S/o Madanlal GattaniPetitioner
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary Dept. OfRespondent
Revenue And Forest And Others

Devendra V Chauhan Himanshu A. Khedikar For Petitioner
Copy Served To G.p./r-1,2,4,5 Jemini Brijmohan Kasat For/r-3
Ankush Prabhakar Rao Kalmegh For/r-3 For Respondent

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &
ROHIT BABAN DEO, JJ**

DATE : 17th July, 2017

P.C. :

S.O.to 4/8/17 at the request of AGp Mrs Joshi for state.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)