

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3488 OF 2016

(Dr. Chandrashekhar s/o Madanlal Gattani Vs. State of Maharashtra thr. the
Secretary, Department of Revenue & Forest, Mumbai and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S. P. Dharmadhikari, Senior Counsel for Petitioner.
Mr. M. K. Pathan, AGP for Respondents 1, 2, 4 & 5/State.
Mr. C. S. Katpan, Senior Counsel with Mr. A. P. Kalmegh, Counsel for
Respondent 3.

CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE: 1st MARCH, 2023.

After hearing the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respective parties briefly, we find it imperative to direct the respondent 2 – Collector, Amravati to depute a responsible officer who shall assist us along with the record and proceedings of land acquisition case as regards the land bearing sheet 41, plot 1 admeasuring 589.87 sq.mtrs.

2. Stand over to 20.03.2023.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)