



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3488 of 2016

Dr. Chandrashekhar M. Gattani

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Gangan Sanghi, Advocate through V.C. and Mr. H.A Khedikar, Advocate for
petitioner.

Mr. N. S. Rao, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5.

Mr. Shashibhushan Wahane, Advocate for respondent no.3.

CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE :- 27th NOVEMBER, 2025

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to
03.12.2025.

2. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on
the next date on any ground.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Andurkar.